

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Preferred Materials Inc *	
				1	\$ 5,049,379.00	2	\$ 5,809,200.00
Totals-->							
Surety-5% bond -->							
				1		2	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
GENERAL							
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 289,660.92	\$ 289,660.92
G-2.1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 276,761.23	\$ 276,761.23
G-3.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2,420	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 133,100.00
G-4.1	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	15	EA	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 214.87	\$ 3,223.05
Subtotal: GENERAL					\$ 662,790.00		\$ 702,745.20
ROADWAY							
R-5.1	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE F	223	LF	\$ 136.00	\$ 30,328.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 13,603.00
R-5.2	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	467	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 49,502.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 29,888.00
R-9.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	386	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 45,162.00
R-10.1	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	397	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,925.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,704.00
Subtotal: ROADWAY					\$ 147,655.00		\$ 101,357.00
MISCELLANEOUS							
M-1.1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (RPM)	815	EA	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,297.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,890.00
M-2.1	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	10,682	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,272.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,204.60
M-2.2	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	2,521	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,899.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,521.00
M-2.3	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	2,516	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,548.00
M-2.4	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	438	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 131.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 109.50
M-2.5	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE FOR ROUNDABOUT, 12"	55	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 63.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00
M-2.6	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	2	EA	\$ 71.50	\$ 143.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
M-2.7	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	24	EA	\$ 41.50	\$ 996.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
M-2.8	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	37	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 185.00
M-2.9	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	20,640	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 6,192.00
M-2.10	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	823	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,057.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,646.00

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Preferred Materials Inc *	
				1	\$ 5,049,379.00	2	\$ 5,809,200.00
	Totals-->						
	Surety-5% bond -->						
M-3.1	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	3,291	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,746.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,746.00
M-3.2	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	1,095	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,402.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,950.00
M-3.3	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT	43	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 49.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 43.00
M-3.4	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	104	EA	\$ 238.00	\$ 24,752.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 26,000.00
M-3.5	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	41	EA	\$ 89.50	\$ 3,669.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00
M-3.6	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	57	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,710.00
M-3.7	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	933	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,531.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,598.00
M-3.8	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	140	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 161.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00
M-3.9	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	13,322	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 23,313.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,983.00
M-3.10	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	440	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 506.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 440.00
M-3.11	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	21,960	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 32,940.00
M-3.12	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	1,961	LF	\$ 21.50	\$ 42,161.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 37,259.00
M-3.13	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	410	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,665.00
M-3.14	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP	50	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00
M-3.15	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	2,050	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,357.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,152.50
M-4.1	SINGLE POST SIGN, F & I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	83	AS	\$ 715.00	\$ 59,345.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 53,950.00
M-5.1	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	14	AS	\$ 298.00	\$ 4,172.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00
M-6.1	HANDRAIL, ALUMINUM	17	LF	\$ 298.00	\$ 5,066.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,335.00
M-7.1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR, HIGH PERFORMANCE	34	EA	\$ 298.00	\$ 10,132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 8,976.00
M-13.1	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT		-		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
M-14.1	GREEN COLORED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BIKE LANE (MMA)	4,370	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 78,660.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 69,920.00
	Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				\$ 465,305.55		\$ 429,823.60

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals. The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Preferred Materials Inc *	
				1	\$ 5,049,379.00	2	\$ 5,809,200.00
SURFACE RESTORATION							
C-8.1	SODDING AND SEEDING	1,080	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,940.00
Subtotal: SODDING AND SEEDING					\$ 4,050.00		\$ 5,940.00
RESURFACING					\$ 4,050.00		
N-1.1	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ARTERIAL/COLLECTOR ROADWAY, FDOT TYPE SP-12.5 (25% RAP)	2,100	TON	\$ 210.00	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 455,700.00
N-1.2	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL ROADWAY, FDOT TYPE SP-9.5 (25% RAP)	11,621	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,207,990.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,847,145.00
N-1.3	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ALLEY, FDOT TYPE SP-9.5 (25% RAP)	745	TON	\$ 304.00	\$ 226,480.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 280,865.00
N-1.4	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, FDOT TYPE SP-12.5, PG 76-22 (PMA) (0% RAP) FOR USE ON RACE TRACK ONLY	175	TON	\$ 381.00	\$ 66,675.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 61,775.00
N-3.1	COLD MILLING – FULL WIDTH	228,847	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 766,637.45	\$ 3.60	\$ 823,849.20
N-3.2	COLD MILLING – CURB EDGE	10,000	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 42,500.00
N-4.1	ADJUST MANHOLE COVER	10	EA	\$ 249.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
N-4.2	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	20	EA	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
N-5.1	RESTORE VEHICLE DETECTOR LOOPS - TYPE A	2	AS	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
N-5.2	RESTORE VEHICLE DETECTOR LOOPS - TYPE F	2	AS	\$ 2,429.00	\$ 4,858.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
N-5.3	RESTORE DETECTOR LOOP - LEAD CABLE	1,000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00
Subtotal: RESURFACING					\$ 3,769,578.45		\$ 4,569,334.20

Gator new cost:
\$163.51/tn
Gator new cost:
\$168.51/tn

Gator Current: 2.64/SY (up to 2") to 4.66/SY*** (over 2")
*** we generally mill up to 1.5" and occasionally mill over 2".

BID TABULATION SUMMARY			
	Subtotal: GENERAL		\$ 702,745.20
	Subtotal: ROADWAY		\$ 101,357.00
	Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS		\$ 429,823.60
	Subtotal: SODDING AND SEEDING		\$ 5,940.00
	Subtotal: RESURFACING		\$ 4,569,334.20
	Total:		\$ 5,809,200.00
* Non-responsive			